SGM66155
3MHz, 5.0V to 5.4V Fixed Output Synchronous
Boost Converter with 4.5A Switch
SG Micro Corp
DECEMBER 2025 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM66155 is an internally compensated, 3MHz

DECEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM66155-5.0 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155-5.0XG/TR XXXX
243 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM66155-5.25 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155-5.25XG/TR XXXX
286 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM66155A-5.0 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155A-5.0XG/TR XXXX
287 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM66155A-5.1 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155A-5.1XG/TR XXXX
288 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM66155A-5.2 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155A-5.2XG/TR XXXX
27U Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM66155A-5.3 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155A-5.3XG/TR XXXX
289 Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM66155A-5.4 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155A-5.4XG/TR XXXX
28A Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM66155B-5.0 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155B-5.0XG/TR XXXX
28B Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM66155B-5.25 WLCSP-1.20×1.21-9B -40℃ to +125℃ SGM66155B-5.25XG/TR XXXX
28C Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
X X X X
Y Y Y Serial Number
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
DEVICE COMPARISON
Part Number Output Voltage C3 Pin Output Discharge Soft-Start Time Over Voltage
SGM66155-5.0 5.0V Mode No Discharge 600μs 5.7V
SGM66155-5.25 5.25V Mode No Discharge 600μs 5.7V
SGM66155A-5.0 5.0V Mode 100Ω 300μs 5.7V
SGM66155A-5.1 5.1V Mode 100Ω 300μs 5.7V
SGM66155A-5.2 5.2V Mode 100Ω 300μs 5.7V
SGM66155A-5.3 5.3V Mode 100Ω 300μs 5.7V
SGM66155A-5.4 5.4V Mode 100Ω 300μs 5.7V
SGM66155B-5.0 5.0V BYP No Discharge 600μs 5.7V
SGM66155B-5.25 5.25V BYP No Discharge 600μs 5.7V
3MHz, 5.0V to 5.4V Fixed Output Synchronous
SGM66155 Boost Converter with 4.5A Switch
 3
DECEMBER 2025 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS